504229360 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4276037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLO ACQUISITION, LLC	12/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	103 FOULK ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 213		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19803		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D499175
Patent Number:	D500365

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-241-7992

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW P. FREDERICK, REED SMITH LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: THREE LOGAN SQUARE, SUITE 3100
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	885677.20007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW P. FREDERICK	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Matthe P. Frederick/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=LBC - KLO - Patents#page1.tif source=LBC - KLO - Patents#page2.tif source=LBC - KLO - Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 504229360 REEL: 041263 FRAME: 0192

source=LBC - KLO - Patents#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041263 FRAME: 0193 NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC (the "Agent"), for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Patents referenced therein, including such patents listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Patents listed on Schedule 1.

The Grantors and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US_ACTIVE-129473502.2

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

KLO INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC

By: Name: Jason Neimark
Title: President

KLO ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Jason Neimark
Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC

By: Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS]

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents

PATENTS

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
KLO Acquisition, LLC	PORTABLE TOILET	Des.No. 499,175	11/30/2004
KLO Acquisition, LLC	WALL PANEL FOR PORTABLE RESTROOM	Des.No. 500,365	12/28/2004

PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

KE 44888381

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

PATENT REEL: 041263 FRAME: 0197